SCHEDULE OF
2024-25 SERVICE RATES & FEES
All service rates are presented on an hourly basis unless otherwise indicated.
Rates for 2023-24 are shown for comparison purposes only.

HEAVY EQUIPMENT

1/2 ton pickups

3/4 ton pickups

Flatbed truck

5 cubic yd 2 axel dump truck
8 cubic yd 3 axel dump truck
4 wheel drive pick up truck
Water truck

Air compressor

Wheel loader

Graders

Roller

Towed broom

Cranes

Compact tractor loader
Trailer

Large dozer

Hydraulic excavator

Sm. dozer/crawler loader

8 yd dump - F.C.

Tree trimming trucks

Paint striper

Transport tractor

Cement mixer

Chipper trailer

Stump cutter

Forklift

Paving machine - curb

Disk

Light tower - trailer mounted
Lowboy trailer

Line remover

Tailgate spreader

Tilt trailer

Lg weed spray truck

Water truck

Generator - trailer mounted
#7034 Tack Distribution Trailer
#8126 Diesel Powered Water Pump
All rates are calculated in conjunction with General Services Agency Board Approved
Heavy Equipment Components. Rates for 2022-23 are shown for comparison purposes only.

RESOURCE MANAGEMENT AGENCY
Returned check charge Agency-wide - NSF (per occurrence)
Copy charges (per copy or printed page)
Black & White
Color
Witness Fee and Research
(Depositions, court appearances, analysis of records where County is not a party
to the action (Gov't Code Sec. 68096.1)) Deposit for first scheduled day of
testimony (plus, per State law, any expenses exceeding that amount, if
applicable). This deposit is due prior to or upon acceptance of service of subpoena.

GIS Fees
Plain Paper Map - Letter, Legal or Tabloid
Plain Paper Map - Arch D and greater
Photo Paper Map - Letter, Legal or Tabloid
Photo Paper Map - Arch D and greater
Printing Services
Large Format Black & White Printing
20# White Bond (per page)
Large Format Color Printing
Basic Color (per page)
Scanning Services
Grayscale (per page)
Color (per page)
Special Handling (such as collation, removing binding, staples, repairing torn documents, etc.)

Rate Type
Miles
Miles
Miles
Miles
Miles
Miles
Miles
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
Miles
Miles
Hour
Hour

Month
Hour
Hour

Month
Hour

Month

Month
Hour

Month

Month

Month
Miles
Miles

Month

Month

Month

2023-2024

2023-24
2.49
2.84
3.73
8.68
5.35
212

12.62
394.82
89.68
63.94
21.15
68.11
72.49
16.40
189.37
86.57
94.05
8.48
8.52
195.06
479.71
302.93
24.24
795.51
299.97
250.68
734.11
242.21
28.57
136.61
134.40

12.33

1,827.40
973.77
534.82

40.00
0.035

0.105
275.00

1/4 of the GIS
Specialist hourly
rate

2.70
7.50

2.10
3.00

Attachment 1
Schedule A

2024-2025

2024-25
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

40.00
0.040

1.100
275.00

1/4 of the GIS
Specialist hourly
rate

2.70

7.50

2.10
3.00

GIS Specialist Rate, GIS Specialist Rate,

minimum 1/2 hour
charge

minimum 1/2 hour
charge
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SCHEDULE OF
2024-25 SERVICE RATES & FEES
All service rates are presented on an hourly basis unless otherwise indicated.
Rates for 2023-24 are shown for comparison purposes only.

OPERATIONS

Director Resource Mgmt Agency
Deputy Director || Res Mgt Agy
Public Information Officer I
Management Assistant IV-C
Manager, Accounting |
Manager-RMA Services I
Senior Program Administrator
Staff/Services Manager lll
Staff/Services Manager I
Administrative Officer |
Principal Accountant
Accountant Il

Accounting Technician
Accounting Assistant I/11
Senior Accounting Assistant
Administrative Aide

Fiscal Specialist IlI

GIS Analyst

GIS Specialist (Senior/l)

GIS Specialist |

Office Assistant IV

Office Systems Coordinator (Ill/1V)
Program Assistant

Resource Mgmt Agy Tech IlI
Senior Accountant

PLANNING:

Deputy Director RMA- Planning
Assist Planning Director RMA
Manager - RMA Services I/ll - Plnng
Admin Assistant Il

Management Assistant Il

Office Assistant IV

Planner '?*

RMA Technician I/Il/Ill - Planning"**

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
CERTIFIED UNIFIED PROGRAM AGENCY (CUPA)
Environmental Health Spec 1l (CUPA)
Environmental Health Spec Il (CUPA)
Environmental Health Spec IV (CUPA)
Resource Mgmt Agy Tech II-EH (CUPA)
Supervising Environ Hith Spec (CUPA)
COMMUNITY SERVICES
Environmental Health Spec | (CS)
Environmental Health Spec Il (CS)
Environmental Health Spec Il (CS)
Environmental Health Spec IV (CS)
Resource Mgmt Agy Tech II-EH (CS)
Supervising Environ Hith Spec (CS)
VECTOR
Resource Mgmt Agy Tech II-EH (Vector)
Resource Mgmt Agy Tech Il (Vector)
Environmental Health Spec IV (Vector)
Supervising Environ Hith Spec (Vector)
TECHNICAL SERVICES
Resource Mgmt Agy Tech II-EH (Tech Svcs)
Environmental Health Spec IV (Tech Svcs)
Supervising Environ HIth Spec (Tech Svcs)
ADMINISTRATION
Deputy Director || Res Mgt Agy
Manager-RMA Svcs /11
Management Assistant | (Admin)
Resource Mgmt Agy Tech II-EH (Admin)
Resource Mgmt Agy Tech Ill (Admin)
Office Assistant I/1l/lll (Admin)
Supervising Environ HIith Spec (Admin)

Attachment 1

Schedule A
2023-2024 2024-2025

207.03 215.50
172.87 168.97
N/A 45.80
66.06 76.94
100.48 109.33
120.74 125.12
101.96 111.94
116.99 N/A
N/A 107.54
N/A 93.75
N/A 93.72
N/A 84.48
N/A 58.94
49.91 N/A
54.03 54.56
53.45 53.18
70.62 N/A
N/A 95.64
79.69 N/A
N/A 74.20
62.73 63.65
93.84 94.47
80.39 84.56
86.97 87.27
92.19 N/A
237.69 279.27
105.05 123.39
154.19 166.33
124.95 135.30
100.70 108.69
108.58 112.57
181.09 195.81
110.83 132.96
153.76 155.38
158.99 164.20
177.34 176.55
121.06 106.47
195.87 184.00
96.68 104.22
122.03 119.06
130.54 138.79
176.00 172.66
24.47 N/A
195.66 186.82
116.06 121.65
157.35 149.22
162.49 155.71
198.21 166.61
102.19 92.66
151.55 165.17
179.05 174.10
248.14 24414
192.10 183.39
N/A 90.91
127.62 114.68
152.19 122.00
37.65 84.10
195.54 189.18
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SCHEDULE OF
2024-25 SERVICE RATES & FEES
All service rates are presented on an hourly basis unless otherwise indicated.
Rates for 2023-24 are shown for comparison purposes only.

BUILDING & SAFETY
Deputy Director || Res Mgt Agy
Manager-RMA Services I
Manager-RMA Services |
Building Inspector |

Building Inspector Il
Building Inspector Il
Building Inspector IV
Management Assistant Ill
Plan Check Engineer |

Plan Check Engineer Il

Plan Check Engineer Il
RMA Tech I/ll - B/S

Senior Plan Check Engineer

CODE COMPLIANCE:

Deputy Director || Res Mgt Agy
Manager-RMA Services I

Code Compliance Officer (I/11/11I) '
Management Assistant Ill
Resource Mgmt Agy Tech II-B/S '*
Senior Code Compliance Officer 2
Senior Paralegal "*

Rate includes the following:

! Surcharge to partially offset the cost of creating and maintaining digital information.

2 Surcharge to offset the cost of maintaining the County's General Plan.
3 Surcharge to partially offset the cost of the Permit Intake Coordinator.

TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

Annual Subscription to Data Files via FTP Subscription
Realty Tax Payment Status Data File

Redemption Data File (aka TRW Redemption Data File)
Secured Payment Data File (aka TRW Secured Payment Data File)
Secured Extended Roll Data File

Unsecured Billing (per data file)

Supplemental Cumulative (per data file)

Supplemental Billing Info (per data file)

Certified Copies (per copy)

Transfer of Credit (per request)

Tax Searches (per hour)

Returned Item (per statement)

Parties of Interest Report of Title (PIRT), (per search)
Manual 4-year Plan (per establishment)

5 year plan (per establishment)

Segregation (per requested segregation)

Tax Status Certificate (T & P Map), (per certificate)

Tax Clearance Certificate (mobile home), (per certificate)
Collection cost per dollar (delinquent unsecured property taxes)
Secured-Delinquency Cost (per parcel)

Cost per Fixed Charge Assessment-Govt Code 50077(b)
TOT Registration (per registration)

TOT Data File (manual)

5 Year Plan Data File (FTP)

NSF Paid/Unpaid Data File

Site Visit - Secured Power to Sell (per parcel)

Bank Seizure (per seizure)

Stale checks data file (per file)

Business License

VENTURA COUNTY LIBRARY
OTHER CHARGES
3-D Printing - per gram
Book Club in a Bag - Entire Replacement
Book Club in a Bag - Missing Book
Collection fee (per referral)
Copies/Printing from black & white printer - per page
Copies/Printing from color printer - per page

2023-2024

222.80
146.89

N/A
135.49
142.74
141.10
148.54
100.32
173.98
209.20
233.04
110.09
190.75

207.90
146.99
184.33

88.34

85.94
167.18
149.05

13.00
12.75
2.00

1,500.00
225.00
209.00
227.00
253.00
213.00
209.00
204.00

11.00
231.00
85.00
50.00
934.00
296.00
259.00
159.00
202.00
54.00
0.23
30.00
0.21
122.00
72.00
113.00
121.00
180.00
29.00
42.00
33.00

0.10
180.00
10.00
10.00
0.10
0.50

Attachment 1
Schedule A

2024-2025

237.22

N/A
164.08
137.65
142.41
144.62
149.55
102.16
174.32

N/A
227.58
113.62
157.30

229.75
180.27
185.03

86.71
127.26
220.57
153.68

13.00
12.75
2.00

1,500.00
220.00
203.00
221.00
248.00
208.00
203.00
198.00

11.00
255.00
86.00
50.00
861.00
312.00
273.00
171.00
212.00
52.00
0.23
30.00
0.21
127.00
75.00
115.00
115.00
194.00
31.00
43.00
33.00

0.10
180.00
10.00
10.00
0.10
0.50
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