## SCHEDULE OF 2024-25 SERVICE RATES & FEES

		2023-2024	2024-2025
HEAVY EQUIPMENT	Rate Type	2023-24	2024-25
1/2 ton pickups	Miles	2.49	N/A
3/4 ton pickups	Miles	2.84	N/A
Flatbed truck	Miles	3.73	N/A
5 cubic yd 2 axel dump truck	Miles	8.68	N/A
8 cubic yd 3 axel dump truck	Miles	5.35	N/A
4 wheel drive pick up truck	Miles	2.12	N/A
Water truck	Miles	12.62	N/A
Air compressor Wheel loader	Hour	394.82 89.68	N/A
Writeer loader Graders	Hour Hour	63.94	N/A N/A
Roller	Hour	21.15	N/A
Towed broom	Hour	68.11	N/A
Cranes	Hour	-	N/A
Compact tractor loader	Hour	72.49	N/A
Trailer	Hour	16.40	N/A
Large dozer	Hour	189.37	N/A
Hydraulic excavator	Hour	86.57	N/A
Sm. dozer/crawler loader	Hour	94.05	N/A
8 yd dump - F.C.	Miles	8.48	N/A
Tree trimming trucks	Miles	8.52	N/A
Paint striper	Hour	195.06	N/A
Transport tractor	Hour	479.71	N/A
Cement mixer	Month	302.93	N/A
Chipper trailer	Hour	24.24	N/A
Stump cutter	Hour	795.51	N/A
Forklift	Month	299.97	N/A
Paving machine - curb	Hour	250.68	N/A
Disk	Month	734.11	N/A
Light tower - trailer mounted	Month	242.21	N/A
Lowboy trailer	Hour	28.57	N/A
Line remover	Month	136.61	N/A
Tailgate spreader	Month	134.40	N/A
Tilt trailer	Month	-	N/A
Lg weed spray truck	Miles	12.33	N/A
Water truck	Miles	4 007 40	N/A
Generator - trailer mounted #7034 Tack Distribution Trailer	Month Month	1,827.40 973.77	N/A N/A
#8126 Diesel Powered Water Pump	Month	534.82	N/A
All rates are calculated in conjunction with General Services Agency Board Approved	Wortu	334.02	IN/A
Heavy Equipment Components. Rates for 2022-23 are shown for comparison purposes	only.		
RESOURCE MANAGEMENT AGENCY			
Returned check charge Agency-wide - NSF (per occurrence)		40.00	40.00
Copy charges (per copy or printed page)			
Black & White		0.035	0.040
Color		0.105	1.100
Witness Fee and Research		275.00	275.00
(Depositions, court appearances, analysis of records where County is not a party to the action (Gov't Code Sec. 68096.1)) Deposit for first scheduled day of testimony (plus, per State law, any expenses exceeding that amount, if applicable). This deposit is due prior to or upon acceptance of service of subpoena.			
GIS Fees			
Plain Paper Map - Letter, Legal or Tabloid			1/4 of the GIS
Plain Paper Map - Arch D and greater		1/4 of the GIS Specialist hourly	
Photo Paper Map - Letter, Legal or Tabloid		rate	rate
Photo Paper Map - Letter, Legal or Tabloid Photo Paper Map - Arch D and greater			
Photo Paper Map - Arch D and greater			
Photo Paper Map - Arch D and greater			0.70
Photo Paper Map - Arch D and greater Printing Services Large Format Black & White Printing 20# White Bond (per page)		2.70	2.70
Photo Paper Map - Arch D and greater Printing Services Large Format Black & White Printing 20# White Bond (per page) Large Format Color Printing			
Photo Paper Map - Arch D and greater Printing Services Large Format Black & White Printing 20# White Bond (per page) Large Format Color Printing Basic Color (per page)		2.70 7.50	
Photo Paper Map - Arch D and greater Printing Services Large Format Black & White Printing 20# White Bond (per page) Large Format Color Printing Basic Color (per page) Scanning Services		7.50	7.50
Photo Paper Map - Arch D and greater Printing Services Large Format Black & White Printing 20# White Bond (per page) Large Format Color Printing Basic Color (per page) Scanning Services Grayscale (per page)		7.50	7.50 2.10
Photo Paper Map - Arch D and greater Printing Services Large Format Black & White Printing 20# White Bond (per page) Large Format Color Printing Basic Color (per page) Scanning Services		7.50	2.70 7.50 2.10 3.00

## SCHEDULE OF 2024-25 SERVICE RATES & FEES

All service rates are presented as an hourty basis unless attention indicated		Schedule A
All service rates are presented on an hourly basis unless otherwise indicated.  Rates for 2023-24 are shown for comparison purposes only.		
	2023-2024	2024-2025
OPERATIONS Director Resource Mamt Agency	207.03	215.50
Director Resource Mgmt Agency Deputy Director II Res Mgt Agy	172.87	168.97
Public Information Officer II	N/A	45.80
Management Assistant IV-C	66.06	76.94
Manager, Accounting I	100.48	109.33
Manager-RMA Services II	120.74	125.12
Senior Program Administrator	101.96	111.94
Staff/Services Manager III Staff/Services Manager II	116.99	N/A
Administrative Officer I	N/A N/A	107.54 93.75
Principal Accountant	N/A	93.72
Accountant II	N/A	84.48
Accounting Technician	N/A	58.94
Accounting Assistant I/II	49.91	N/A
Senior Accounting Assistant	54.03	54.56
Administrative Aide	53.45	53.18
Fiscal Specialist III	70.62	N/A
GIS Analyst GIS Specialist (Senior/I)	N/A 79.69	95.64 N/A
GIS Specialist (Seriiorri)	79.09 N/A	74.20
Office Assistant IV	62.73	63.65
Office Systems Coordinator (III/IV)	93.84	94.47
Program Assistant	80.39	84.56
Resource Mgmt Agy Tech III	86.97	87.27
Senior Accountant	92.19	N/A
DI ANNINO.		
PLANNING: Deputy Director RMA- Planning	237.69	279.27
Assist Planning Director RMA	105.05	123.39
Manager - RMA Services I/II - Plnng	154.19	166.33
Admin Assistant II	124.95	135.30
Management Assistant II	100.70	108.69
Office Assistant IV	108.58	112.57
Planner 1,2,3	181.09	195.81
RMA Technician I/II/III - Planning <sup>1,2,3</sup>	110.83	132.96
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH		
CERTIFIED UNIFIED PROGRAM AGENCY (CUPA)	450.70	455.00
Environmental Health Spec II (CUPA)	153.76 158.99	155.38 164.20
Environmental Health Spec III (CUPA) Environmental Health Spec IV (CUPA)	177.34	176.55
Resource Mgmt Agy Tech II-EH (CUPA)	177.34	106.47
Supervising Environ HIth Spec (CUPA)	195.87	184.00
COMMUNITY SERVICES		
Environmental Health Spec I (CS)	96.68	104.22
Environmental Health Spec II (CS)	122.03	119.06
Environmental Health Spec III (CS)	130.54	138.79
Environmental Health Spec IV (CS)  Resource Mgmt Agy Tech II-EH (CS)	176.00 24.47	172.66 N/A
Supervising Environ HIth Spec (CS)	195.66	186.82
VECTOR	190.00	100.02
Resource Mgmt Agy Tech II-EH (Vector)	116.06	121.65
Resource Mgmt Agy Tech III (Vector)	157.35	149.22
Environmental Health Spec IV (Vector)	162.49	155.71
Supervising Environ Hlth Spec (Vector)	198.21	166.61
TECHNICAL SERVICES		
Resource Mgmt Agy Tech II-EH (Tech Svcs)	102.19	92.66
Environmental Health Spec IV (Tech Svcs) Supervising Environ Hlth Spec (Tech Svcs)	151.55 179.05	165.17 174.10
Supervising Environ Hith Spec (Tech Svcs)  ADMINISTRATION	179.05	174.10
Deputy Director II Res Mgt Agy	248.14	244.14
Manager-RMA Svcs I/II	192.10	183.39
Management Assistant I (Admin)	N/A	90.91
Resource Mgmt Agy Tech II-EH (Admin)	127.62	114.68
Resource Mgmt Agy Tech III (Admin)	152.19	122.00
Office Assistant I/II/III (Admin)	37.65	84.10
Supervising Environ Hlth Spec (Admin)	195.54	189.18

## SCHEDULE OF 2024-25 SERVICE RATES & FEES

2024 20 021(1102 111120 01 1220		Concadic 71
All service rates are presented on an hourly basis unless otherwise indicated.		
Rates for 2023-24 are shown for comparison purposes only.	2022 2024	2024 2025
BUILDING & SAFETY	2023-2024	2024-2025
Deputy Director II Res Mgt Agy	222.80	237.22
Manager-RMA Services II	146.89	N/A
Manager-RMA Services I	N/A	164.08
Building Inspector I	135.49	137.65
Building Inspector II	142.74	142.41
Building Inspector III	141.10	144.62
Building Inspector IV	148.54	149.55
Management Assistant III	100.32	102.16
Plan Check Engineer I	173.98	174.32
Plan Check Engineer II	209.20	N/A
Plan Check Engineer III	233.04	227.58
RMA Tech I/II - B/S	110.09	113.62
Senior Plan Check Engineer	190.75	157.30
CODE COMPLIANCE:		
Deputy Director II Res Mgt Agy	207.90	229.75
Manager-RMA Services II	146.99	180.27
Code Compliance Officer (I/II/III) 1,2	184.33	185.03
Management Assistant III	88.34	86.71
Resource Mgmt Agy Tech II-B/S 1.2	85.94	127.26
Senior Code Compliance Officer 1,2	167.18	220.57
Senior Paralegal <sup>1,2</sup>	149.05	153.68
Rate includes the following:		
<sup>1</sup> Surcharge to partially offset the cost of creating and maintaining digital information.	13.00	13.00
<sup>2</sup> Surcharge to offset the cost of maintaining the County's General Plan.	12.75	12.75
<sup>3</sup> Surcharge to partially offset the cost of the Permit Intake Coordinator.	2.00	2.00
TREACURER TAY COLLECTOR		
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR	4 500 00	4 500 00
Annual Subscription to Data Files via FTP Subscription	1,500.00	1,500.00
Realty Tax Payment Status Data File Redemption Data File (aka TRW Redemption Data File)	225.00 209.00	220.00
Secured Payment Data File (aka TRW Secured Payment Data File)	227.00	221.00
Secured Extended Roll Data File	253.00	248.00
Unsecured Billing (per data file)	213.00	208.00
Supplemental Cumulative (per data file)	209.00	203.00
Supplemental Billing Info (per data file)	204.00	198.00
Certified Copies (per copy)	11.00	11.00
Transfer of Credit (per request)	231.00	255.00
Tax Searches (per hour)	85.00	86.00
Returned Item (per statement)	50.00	50.00
Parties of Interest Report of Title (PIRT), (per search)	934.00	861.00
Manual 4-year Plan (per establishment)	296.00	312.00
5 year plan (per establishment)	259.00	273.00
Segregation (per requested segregation)	159.00	171.00
Tax Status Certificate (T & P Map), (per certificate)  Tay Clearance Certificate (mabile borne) (non certificate)	202.00	212.00
Tax Clearance Certificate (mobile home), (per certificate)	54.00	52.00
Collection cost per dollar (delinquent unsecured property taxes)  Secured-Delinquency Cost (per parcel)	0.23	0.23 30.00
Cost per Fixed Charge Assessment-Govt Code 50077(b)	0.21	0.21
TOT Registration (per registration)	122.00	127.00
TOT Data File (manual)	72.00	75.00
5 Year Plan Data File (FTP)	113.00	115.00
NSF Paid/Unpaid Data File	121.00	115.00
Site Visit - Secured Power to Sell (per parcel)	180.00	194.00
Bank Seizure (per seizure)	29.00	31.00
Stale checks data file (per file)	42.00	43.00
Business License	33.00	33.00
VENTURA COUNTY LIBRARY		
OTHER CHARGES		
3-D Printing - per gram	0.10	0.10
Book Club in a Bag - Entire Replacement	180.00	180.00
Book Club in a Bag - Missing Book	10.00	10.00
Collection fee (per referral)	10.00	10.00
Copies/Printing from black & white printer - per page	0.10	0.10
Copies/Printing from color printer - per page	0.50	0.50